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February 12, 2019

President/CEO President/CEQ

Oxford Products USA, Inc. Oxford Products USA, Inc.

c/o Giselle Carson 4815 Executive Park CT, Suite 105
1200 Riverplace Blvd., Suite 800 Center Point Business Park
Jacksonville, FL. 32207 Jacksonville, FL 32216
Member/Manager

Revzilla Motorsports, LLC

c/o PHS Corporate Services, Inc.
1313 N. Market Street, Suite 5100
Wilmington, DE 19801

AND THE PUBLIC PROSECUTORS LISTED ON THE DISTRIBUTION LIST ACCOMPANYING
THE ATTACHED CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Re: Notice of Violation of California Health & Safety Code §25249.6, et seq.
To Whom It May Concern:

Brodsky & Smith, LLC (“Brodsky Smith”) represents Anthony Ferreiro (“Ferreiro™), a citizen of
the State of California acting in the interest of the general public to promote awareness of exposures to
toxic chemicals in products sold in California and to improve human health by reducing hazardous
substances contained in such items.

With respect to the product identified below, Ferreiro has identified a violation of California’s
Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Act of 1986 (“Proposition 65”), which is codified at Cal.
Health & Safety Code §25249.5, et seq. This violation has occurred and continues to occur because the
alleged Violator(s) identified below failed to provide required clear and reasonable warnings with this
product. Section 25249.6 of the statute provides that “[n]o person in the course of doing business shall
knowingly and intentionally expose any individual to a chemical known to the State to cause cancer or
reproductive toxicity without first providing a clear and reasonable warning to such individual ...” Without
proper warnings regarding the toxic effects of exposures to this listed chemical that results from contact
with this product, California citizens lack the information necessary to make an informed decision on
whether and/or how to eliminate (or reduce) their risk of exposure to the listed chemical from the
reasonably foreseeable use of the product.

Please allow this letter to serve as notice of this violation to the alleged Violators and the
appropriate public enforcement agencies. Pursuant to Section 25249.7(d) of the statute, Brodsky Smith
intends to file a private enforcement action on behalf of Ferreiro sixty (60) days after effective service of




this notice unless the public enforcement agencies! have commenced and are earnestly prosecuting an
action to redress these violations.

Alleged Violator(s): The name of the company’s covered by this notice that Violated
Proposition 65 (hereinafter “the Violators”) are:

Oxford Products USA, Inc.
Revzilla Motorsports, LLC

Product Category/Type: The specific type of product causing this violation is:

Product’ Retailer(s) Manufucturer(s)/Distributor(s)

Oxford M1R Micro Magnetic Tank Bag — | Revzilla Motorsports, LLC | Oxford Products USA, Inc.
Clear Plastic
5030009102004
OL295
1183054-0005883941
0X-0L295
SU213/15073

Listed Chemicals: This violation involves exposure to the chemical Diisononyl phthalate
(DINP). On December 20, 2013, the State of California listed Diisononyl phthalate (DINP) as a chemical
known to cause cancer. This addition took place more than twelve (12) months before Ferreiro served this
notice.

Violations: The alleged Violators knowingly and intentionally have exposed and continue to
knowingly and intentionally expose consumers within the State of California to Diisononyl phthalate
(DINP) without providing clear and reasonable warning of this exposure. In particular, the product does
not warn that it contains chemicals known to the State of California to cause cancer.

Route of Exposure: The exposures that are the subject of this notice result from the
purchase, acquisition, handling and recommended use of the product. Consequently, the primary route of
exposure to these chemicals is through dermal absorption. Users may be exposed to DINP by dermal
absorption through direct skin contact with the plastic during expected use when the windowed
compartment is grasped or manipulated with bare hands. If the plastic becomes wet due to precipitation or
is handled with wet hands, aqueous HMWP skin permeation rates have been reported to be faster than neat
HMWP permeation. DINP that leaches from the plastic can contaminate contents, including but not limited
to a cell phone contained within the windowed compartment, that are subsequently handled, worn,
mouthed, or ingested. When a cell phone is removed from the windowed compartment and used, dermal
absorption of DINP is possible when the user manipulates the phone or holds the cell phone against an ear.
If the tank bag is stored or transported in a carrier, DINP that leaches form the plastic may contaminate
other articles contained within these closed spaces that are subsequently handled, worn, mouthed, or
consumed. Finally, while mouthing of the product does not seem likely, some amount of exposure through
ingestion can occur by touching the product with subsequent touching of the user’s hand to mouth, through

' The public enforcement agencies that have been served with copies of this notice of violations are
identified in the attached distribution list accompanying the Certificate of Service.

2 The specifically identified example of the type of product that is subject to this Notice is for the
recipient’s benefit to assist in its investigation of, among other things, the magnitude of potential exposures
to the listed chemical from other items within the product category. It is important to note that this
example is not meant to be an exhaustive or comprehensive identification of each specific offending
product of the type listed under “Product.” Further, it is Ferreiro’s position that the alleged Violator is
obligated to continue to conduct in good faith an investigation into other specific products within the type
or category described above that may have been manufactured, distributed, sold, shipped, stored (or
otherwise within the notice recipient’s custody or control) during the relevant period so as to ensure that the
requisite toxic warnings were and are provided to California citizens prior to purchase.




touching the DINP contaminated smartphone screen after it is removed from the pocket with subsequent
touching of the user’s hand to mouth, or if the phone surface is contaminated with DINP and comes into
contact with the user’s mouth during use.

Duration of the Violations: Each of these ongoing violations has occurred on every day
since at least January 3, 2019; as well as every day since the product was introduced to the California
marketplace and following the one-year anniversary date of the listing at issue; and will continue every day
until clear and reasonable warnings are provided to product purchasers and users or until this known toxic
chemical is removed from the product.

Pursuant to Title 11, C.C.R. §3100, a certificate of merit is attached hereto. Pursuant to Title 27,
C.C.R. §25903(b), a copy of “The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Action of 1986
(Proposition 65): A Summary” is also enclosed.

Consistent with the public interest goals of Proposition 65 and desire to have these ongoing
violations of California law quickly rectified, Ferreiro is interested in seeking a constructive resolution of
this matter without engaging in costly and protracted litigation.

Anthony Ferreiro has retained me as legal counsel in connection with this matter. Please direct
all communications regarding this Notice of Violations to my attention at the law office address and
telephone number indicated on the letterhead.

Attachments
Certificate of Merit
Certificate of Service
The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, the undersigned, declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that
the following is true and correct:

I am a citizen of the United States, over the age of 18 years of age, and am not a party to the
within action. My business address is 2 Bala Plaza, Suite 510, Bala Cynwyd, Pennsylvania. 1 am employed
in Montgomery County where the mailing occurred.

On February 12, 2019, I served the following documents: Notice of Violation of California
Health & Safety Code §25249.5, ef seq.; Certificate of Merit; The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic
Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary on the following entities and individuals
listed below by placing a true and correct copy thereof in a sealed envelope, addressed to the person or
entity listed below and depositing it in a US Postal Service Office with postage fully prepaid for delivery
by Certified Mail:

President/CEO President/CEO

Oxford Products USA, Inc. Oxford Products USA, Inc.

¢/o Giselle Carson 4815 Executive Park CT, Suite 105

1200 Riverplace Blvd., Suite 800 Center Point Business Park

Jacksonville, FL. 32207 Jacksonville, FL. 32216 -
Member/Manager

Revzilla Motorpsorts, LLC

c/o PHS Corporate Services, Inc.

1313 N. Market Street, Suite 5100
_Wilmington, DE 19801

On February 12, 2019, [ served the following documents: Notice of Violation of California
Health & Safety Code §25249.5, et seq.; Certificate of Merit; The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic
Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary on each of the individuals on the service list
attached hereto as Appendix B by placing a true and correct copy thereof in a sealed envelope, addressed to
the person or entity listed below and depositing it in a US Postal Service Office with postage fully prepmd ?
for delivery by Priority Mail.

Executed on February 12, 2019, in Bala Cynwyd, Pennsylvania.

Evan J. Smith



CERTIFICATE OF MERIT
Health & Safety Code Section 25249.7(d)

I, Evan J. Smith, hereby declare:

M
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Dated: February 12,2019

This Certificate of Merit accompanies the attached sixty-day notice in which it is alleged
the parties identified in the notice have violated Health & Safety Code Section 25249.6
by failing to provide clear and reasonable warnings.

I am the attorney for the noticing party, Anthony Ferreiro.

I have consulted with one or more persons with relevant and appropriate experience or
expertise who has reviewed facts, studies or other data regarding the alleged exposure to
the listed chemicals that are the subject of the action.

Based on the information obtained through these consultations, and on all other
information in my possession, I believe there is a reasonable and meritorious case for the
private action. I understand that “reasonable and meritorious case for private action”
means that the information provides a credible basis that all elements of the plaintiffs’
case can be established and the information did not prove that the alleged violator(s) will
be able to establish any of the affirmative defenses set forth in the statute.

The copy of this Certificate of Merit served on the Attorney General attaches to it factual
information sufficient to establish the basis for this certificate, including information
identified in Health & Safety Code Section 25249.7(h)(2), i.e., (1) the identity of the
persons consulted with and relied on by the certifier, and (2) the facts, studies, or other
data reviewed by those persons. i

Evan J. Stith
Attorney for Anthony Ferreiro



The Honarable Nancy 0’Malley
Alameda County District Actorney
1225 Fallon Streer, Raom 300
Oakland, CA 94612

The Hanarable Michael Atweil
Alpine County District Artorney
17300 Hwy 39, PQ Box 248
Markleeville, CA 36120

The Honarabte Tadd Risbe
Amador County District Attarney
798 Court Street

Jackson, CA 35642

The Hanorable Michael Ramsey
Butte County Distrct Attcimey
25 County Center Drive
Craville, CA 959635

The Honorable Barhara Yoak
Calaveras County District Attarney
351 Mounzain Ranch Road

53n Andreas, CA 95249

The Honorable john Martthew 8eauchamp
Calusa County District Attarney

348 Fifth Streer, 4101

Colusa, CA 95922

The Honorable Mary Paterson

Contra Zosta County District Attormey
300 ‘Ward Straer

Martinez, CA 34553

The Honoranle Jaie Trigg

Del Norte Zaunrty District Acrorney

Tha “onoraple ern Jiarsan
£l Dorada Zouney Cistrict Attarney
15 M3in Siraer

Placarnlie, Za 35867

The Honorabie Lisa Smittcamp
Fresno County Disirict Ammorney
2220 Tulare Straer, #1000

Frasno, CA 93721

The Honaorable Dwayne Stawart
Slenn County District Attorney
125 5. Murdoey Straer

Willows, CA 95988

The Honorable Viaggte Fleming
Humboldt County District Attorney
825 5™ Street, Faurth Flaor
Euraka, CA 95501

The Honorainle Silberr Stera
imperial Sounty Disirict Artomey
340 Wesi Main Soeet, Surte 102
El Centro, CA 92243

The Hanarahie Thomas Hardy
inyo County District Attarmey
2G 3ox, Drawer D
independenca, CA 93526

The Hanorahie Lisa Graen
Kern County District Attarney
1215 Truxtun Avenue
Bakersfield, CA 93301

The Hanorable Kaith Fagundes
Kings County District Actorney
1400 ‘Wast Lacay Toulavard
Hanford, CA 93230

The Honorabie Donald andersan
Lake County District Attarney
255 Narth Forhes Street
Lakeport, CA 95453

SERVICE LIST

The Aonorable Stacay Martgamery
Lassen County District Attarney
2950 Riverside Orive, Suite 102
Susanvile, €A 36130

The Honorabile lacki

iacey

ios Angeles County District Artorney
10 West Temple Streer, Suite 13000

Los Angeles, CA 90012

The Hanorabia David Linn
Madera Lounty District Atorney
202 Wast Yosamite Avenue
Msdera, CA 32637

The Hgncraiie Edward Serherian
Marin County Bistrict Attarney
3501 Zivic Center Drive, Reom 12¢
San Rafael, CA 34903

The Honorable Thomas Cooke
Mariposa County District Attarney
5201 Jones Street, P_C. 8cx 730
Maripasa, £A 95338
The Honarabie C David Zyster
Mencdoane County Distncr Atrorney
100 Narth State Szreet, P C. Sox 1006
Ukian, CA 35482

The Honorabie Larry Morse il
Mercad County District Attornay
550 Af Main Straer

Mercza, TA 33240

The +tonorapla jorfan
Modo
264 3.

Counzy Dis

Mana Zoun StrcT 4

Sirdgeoort, 24 33517

The Honorable Dean Siiono
Niontzray TouAcy Sistr
7 0.80x 1131

Saiiras, CA 93502

T Armoonay

The Hancrabie Allisan naiey
Napa County Cistrict Atornay
Garithers 8uilding

921 Parkway Mall

20 3ax 720

Napa, A 34559

The Hoarabie Ciifford Neweit
Nevada Counry Qistrict Attorney
201 Cammersial Streer

MNevada Ty, €A 35353

The Herorable Tony Rackauckas
Orange County District Aarney
401 Civic Centar Drive West
Sants 4na, CA 52701

The Honarabie 3. Seott Jwens
Placar County Sistrict Attarney
10810 lustice Center Orive Suite 240
Roseville, CA 35678

The Hanaorahie David Hallister
Plumas County District Attormay
320 Main Street, Room 104
Quincy, CA 95971

The nunoraoie Micnaer nestrin
Riveraide Counly Qistrict Attorney
3950 Qrange Streaet

Aiverside, CA 32501

The Honorable Anne Mane Scnubert
Sacramento Zounty District Artaorney
301 G Street

Sacramento, £A 33814

The Hanarable Candice Hooper

San 8enito County District Actarney
419 4" Straet, Sacond Floar
Hoilister, CA 95203

The Honorable Michael Ramos

3an 8emardino County District Attarmey
303 West 3™ street, 6™ Foor

San Bernardino, CA 32415-0502

The Honorable Bonnie Dumanis
3an Diego County District Attorney
330 W. Broadway Street

San Diego, CA 92101

The Honorabie Gearge Gascon

5an Frandsco County Bistria Anarmey
450 Bryant Street, Room 322

San Frandsco, €A 94203

The Honorable Tori Verher Salazar
Sar {oagquin County Distict Attorney
222 £ast \Weber Avenue, Rcam 202
Stockicn, €A 95201

The Hanarzhie Dan Sow

3an Luis Sbicpo Ccumty District Attorney
1033 P3im Streez, 4' Floar

San Luis Obispa, £3 93408

The Hanarable Stephen Wagstaffa
San Mateo County District Attamey
400 County Canter, 44

Redwoed Jity, CA 34063

The Honarabie soyee Dudlay
Sarta Sarbara Zounty Distr

Arrarmey

1112 5anra 35rDary 3N

Sanira 3arnara, CA 32

Tha -osoraoie :effray osen

5anta Tara Jounty Disorict Artarney
70 mvest Heaoding Soaer, \Wast ‘ANing
3an jose, CA 351.0

The Hanarabie 1eff Roseail

Sanra Zruz Caunty District Attorney
70: Crean Streer, Room 200

Sarta Zruz, A 35060

The darorapte Stephanie Aridgete
Shasta Jounty Disict Artoraay
1355 WNest Street

Redding, €A 36002

The Honorable tawrenca 3llen
Sierra County District Attarney
100 Courthause Squar=s
Downieville, CA 95336

The Hanorabie james Kirk Andrus
Sistiyou County Distrct Attorney
P 9. Box 936

Yraka, CA 96097

The Hanarable Knsihna Abrams
Saiano Zounty District Artormey
8§75 Taxas Straer, Suita 1500
Fairfield, ZA 34533

The Hanorable jill Ravitch

Sonoma County Diswict Attomey
600 Administration Drive, Roam 2124
Santa Rosa, €A 95403

The Honarable Birgit Fladager
Stanistaus County District Attorney
332 2™ sueer, Suite 30U
Mudesiu, CA 333549

The Honorable Amanda Hopoer
Sutrer County District Artormey
463 Second 3treet, Suite 102
Yuba Gy, CA 35991

The Honorable Gregg Cohen
Yehama County District Atmrney
444 Qak Streer, Room !,

Red Bluif, CA 36080

The Honarable Eric Herytora
Trinity County District Attarney
P.0. 8ox 310

Weaverville, €A n6093

The Honaoranie Tim Ward
Tulare County District Attarney
221 South Moaney Boulevard
Rm 224

Visalia, CA 92291-4593

The Honorabie Laura Xrieg
Tuolumne Caunty District Attorney
423 North Washington Sireet
Sonora, CA 95370

The Hancrable Gregary Tarten
Ventura Caunty Dismriet Attorney
800 Sauth Yicroria Avenue
Ventura, CA 33009

The Hanorabie leff Reisig
Yoio County District Attarmey
301 Secand Streer
‘Woadland, {A 95585

The Hanorabie Patrick McGrach
Yuba County District Actormey
215 Fifth Straet

Marysville, CA 35301

The #anoradle Mike Feyer
Qiffce or the

ity Astarnev ige A

200 Tiry Hall Zast
200 NortE Main Seras-

Las Anzales, ZA 3IG0i2

The Honarabla lames Sanchar
Stfica af che I
315 i Sraer, 4" Floor

Sacramento CA 35314

1 Attorney Sacramanco

The Honorable Mara ‘W_ Elljicor

Office of the ey San diege
1200 Third Avenue, Sutie 1520

San Diega, CA 32201

T A

The Honorabie Dennis Herrera

Office of the City Attarney, 3an Francisco
1Dr. Zariton 3. Goadlart lace

San franasca, CA 94102

The Honarable Richard Dayte

Office of the City Attarnay, San lose
200 East 5anta Clam Street, 16™ flaor
San lgse, CA 95113

Offica af the Califarnia Attomey General
Prapasitian 45 Enforcement Reaorting
ATFN: Prop 55 Coarainator

1515 Clay Street, Suite 2000

Oakiand, CA 34612-3550



27 CCR Appendix A
Appendix A

CFFICE OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH HAZARD ASSESSMENT
CALIFORNIA ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY
THE SAFE CRINKING WATER ANDC TOXIC ENFORCEMENT ACT OF 1586
{(PROPCSITION 65j: A SUMMARY
The fcilcwing summary has been pregarec oy the Califernia CHice of £ nvircnmental Health Hazard Assessment (OEHHA), theead agency for the
implementzticr. of the Safe Crinking Wter and Toxic Erforcement & ct of 1986 {commenly kncwn as “Propesition 65"} A copy of this summary muusr gy
included as an ariachment tc any nctice of viciaton served upen an alleged wviolator of the Act The summary provides basic infermation abcut the
grevisicns of the faw, and is intended tc serse cnly as a cenvenient scurce of gereral infermaucn. Itis nct intended tc provide autheritstive guidance en
the meaning or aprlicaticn of the law. Please refer to the statute and GEHHA s implementing reguiaticns (see citations below! fer further infermaticn.,
ECR INFCRMATICN CCNCERNING THE BAS!S FOR THE ALLEGATICNS IN THE NOTICE RELATEL TO YCUR EUSINESS, CONTACLT Tyt
PERSCN IDENTIFIEC ON THE NOTICE
The text cf Prepesition 65 (Health and Safety Code Secticns 25245.€ threugh 25248.13) is available enline at
hitp://cehta.ca.gov/prop€SAaw/P65)aw72CC3.himi. R egulaticns that previde mere specific guidance or comgliance, and that specify precedures te ke
fcitewed Ly the State in carrying cut certain aspects of the iaw, are found in Title 27 of tha California Cede cf R eguianars, sections 251L2 threugh
27CC1.° These implementing regulaticns are available cnline at: htte:/fcehha.ca.gev/orep6SAaw/PEER egs.html.
WHAT CCES PRCPCSITICN 65 RECUIRE?
The “Preresition 65 List.” Under Frepesition 65, the tead agency {CE RR A publishes a list f chemicals that are kricwn tc the Stte cf Califernia e
cause cancer and/cr reprocuctive toxicity Chemicals are placed on the Propasition 65 list if they are known te cause cancer and/cr birth defects cr ciher
reproductive harm, such as damagsa t¢ female cr male repreductive systems or ¢ the developing fewis. This list must be updated al least orice s yezar. [he
current Propositicn 65 list of chemicais is avarlabie cn the CEHHA website at: hitp:/Avww cehha.ca.gev/erep6s/prepbS_listNewlist.ntml
Only these chemicals that are on the ist are regulated under Propesition 55. B usinesses that produce, use, release or otherwise 2angage in 3Ctivities
invelving listed chemicals must comply with the following:
Clear and reasonable warnings. A business is required tc warn a person zefore “knowingly and intentionally” exgcsing that person € a tisted chemucat
uniass an axamption applies. The warning grvan must be “clear and reasonable,* This means that the warning must: {1) clearly say that the chemical
mvolved is known T cause cancar or Dirth defects or gther reoroductive harm; and {2} be given in such a way thart it will effectvely reach the oersen
pefora he or she is axoos20 ¢ that chemical, Some exgcosures are 2x amort from the warning reguirement under cermain circumstances discussaee telow
rizisen from dischargas into drinking water A business must nel knowing'y discharge or release 2 iisted chemical 1Nto watar or Onlo iand wnere .t
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cne cf the governmental officials noted above nitiates an enforcement action within sixty days of the notice.

A business found tc be in viclation of Propositicn 65 is subject to civil penalties of up to $2,50C per day for each vialauon, fn addinon, the Dusiness may,
be ordered by a court to stop committing the violation.

A private party may not file an enforcement action based on certain axposures If the alleged violatar meets specific condiuons. For the following types of
oxposurns the Act pravides an oppertumty for the business to correct the alleged violation.

J‘“ exposure to alcoholic beverages that are consumed on the alleged violator's premises to the extent onsite sansumption is permittad Dy faw:

“An axposure (o a Proposition 65 listed chemical in a food or beverage prepared and sold on the alleged violatar’s premises thatis primarily \ntended for
immediate consumption on- or off- premises. This only applies if the chemical was not intentionally added to the food. and was formed py cooking aor
>|m|Iar preparaton of fecd or beverage components necessary to render the feed or beverage palatable or to avoid microbiological contamination,

\_Aln exposure to enviranmental tobacce smeke caused by antry ¢f persons {other than employees; on premises owned or aperated by the alleged victater
where smoking ts permitted at any locatior, on the premises,

A7 exposure to listed chemicals :n engine axnaust, to the extent the axpgosure cccurs instae 3 facility cwned cr cperatec by the alleged viclater and
grimarily intended for parking nan-commercial vehicles.

1f 3 private party alleges mat 3 viclaticn cccurred based on cre of the excesures described above, the prvste party must first grovide the allegee vieisicr 5
nctice of special cempliance procedure and precf of campliance form

A privste garty may nct file an action against the ailegad viclatcr for thess exposures, cr reccver in 3
reimbursement for costs and atterney's fees, if the nctice was sersed on or after Cctober 5, 2C13, anc
wit ithin 14 days cf being served netice:

LJ_crrecteC the alleged violaticn;

égrsﬂ. 1o pay a Civil genalty of $5CC [zuliject tc charnge as ncted telow! Tc the private garty within 3C days, and

L3 cnified the private party serving the netice in writing that the viclaticn has been correcte. )

The written nchficaticn tc the pnvate-party must include a nctice cf sgecial ccmgliance precedure and preof of comghiance form ccmpleted by the allege
viclater as directed ir the notice. Cri Aprii 1, 2028, and every five years thereafter, the dcllar amcunt cf the civii penaity will be acjusted by the Judicial
Ccuncil kased cr the change in the annual Califcrnia Consumer Frice Index The Judicial Ccuncil will publish the dcllar amcurt ¢f the adjusted civii
penalty at each five-year interval, wcgether with the date cf the next scheduled acjustment.

An zlleged viclator may sansfy these conditions cnly cne time for 3 viclatien arising from the same exposure in ihe same facility or on the same premisec
The satisfacticn of these cenditicns dees net prevent the A tterney General, a district attorney, a ¢ity atiorney of a city of greater than 75C,CCC scoulation,
cr any fuli-time city prosecutor with the consent of the district aticrney, frem filing an enforcament action against an alleged vialater. The amournt of any
civii penalty for a viclauon shall be reduced to reflect any payment maoe by the alleged violator for the same alleged violation to a private-party

A copy of the nctice of special comgliance grocedure and proct of compliance form is included with this ncuce and can be downlcaded from CEH A
website at. hup:/foehha.ca.gov /propE5Aaw/o651aw?2C03.htmi. The notice is reproduced here:

Pagel

Date:

Name of Noticing Barty or attorney for Notcing Party

Agaress

Ongre pumeear

settlerment any paymentin lieu of peralues any
tre alleged viclator has dene al! of the feliowing

he 3r2g 2w 13T

[

A .
oWy

™
N

FART L TCRECCMELETEC EY The NOT
Trealtegae notaucn s for ar axpesure e {check cne;
i =S st are consemed on e al'egec siclater s

iremediate ZonsumoTion on or Cff prarmises © the axtent 1 the
craganation of feed or bevaragz compcnents neceszary o rerder tha foco or beverage saiawbie or to svoid mucrckiclegt ral contaminatcn

Environmental wckacce smceka caused by entry of cerscrs (ctner than emglcyees; or cremises cwred or corrated By the alleged wiciarer whe

MICai was NCTinTenticraliy adced; and 12) the cnermicai was formea oy C”CK"“E ars

MCKirg

is permitted at any lccation or the gremises
__ Chemicals kncwn 1o the S@re o cause cancer or ragrecucnve toxicity in engine exrausy, [© the exTent the exscsure cecurs inside a fac'lity ewrec o
crerated by the alieged /iciatcr and crrmariiy intenced for £a rlurg ncncemmercial sehiclies
IMPCRTANT NMCTES

hava nc coternal liatlity under Catiferria = 3alth ard Saf

~

1Ye
2 using this form wilt NCT prevart the A t:crr.ﬂ/ i
[

2rersi, 3 2iste

ureag frem fiing 2e 2cnicn
m3da ar his nme

Name of Noucing Pary or amorey for MNenicing Pary
A Jdrass
Phore numter

ART 2 TCBEZ CCMFLETEC BY THE ALLEGEC VICLATCR CR AUTHCRIZEC REPRESENTATIVE
Ceruficaticn cf Comgharnce
Accurate cerrpletion of this form will demcnstrate that ycu ars acw e compliarce stk C3liferria
i:stec akcvae ¥ cu must complete and sutmit the Form kelow to the Noucing Party at the accress showr above, pestmarked within

= azltk ard Safery £ cde §25245 € for tre slieged siclaucr
3

4 days cf jou receaing

nNy



this notice. . .
I hereby agree to pay, within 30 days of completion of this notice, a civil penalty ot $5CO0 to the Noticing Party orly and certify that} have complied with Healtr

and Safety C ode §25249.6 by {check only one of the following):

_,_] Posting a warning or warnings about the alleged axposure that complies with the law, and attaching a copy of that warning and a photograph acCurately
showing its placament on my premises;

£_| Posting the warning or warnings demanded in wnting by the Naticing Party, and attaching a copy of that waming and a photograpn accurately 1 s piacement
on my premises; OR

| Etiminating the aileged exposure, and attaching a statement accurately describing how the allegad expasure has been eliminated

Certification )
My statements en this form, and cn any attachments to it, are true, comglete, and cerrect te the best of my kncwledge and oelief and are made in good faith

1 have carefully read the instructians to complete this form. | understand that if | make a false statement on this form, | may be subject tc additicnai penaitias
unider the Safe D rinking Water and Tcxic E nforcement A ct of 1986 {Propesition 65).

Signature cf alleged violator or authcrized representative C ate

Name and title cf signatory
FOR FURTHER INF ORMATION ABOUT THE LAWOR REGULATICONS

ontact the Office of Environmental Health Hazard Assessment's Proposition 65 implementadon Office at {916) 445-69GC or via e-mail a1

-
P65Public.Comments@oehha.ca.gov



